
  File No. 190242 

FORM SFEC-126: 

NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL 
(S.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code § 1.126) 

City Elective Officer Information (Please print clearly.) 

Name of City elective officer(s):  
Members, Board of Supervisors 

City elective office(s) held:  
Members, Board of Supervisors 

 
Contractor Information (Please print clearly.) 

Name of contractor:  San Francisco AIDS Foundation 

Please list the names of (1) members of the contractor’s board of directors; (2) the contractor’s chief executive officer, chief 
financial officer and chief operating officer; (3) any person who has an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contractor; (4) 
any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract; and (5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor. Use 
additional pages as necessary. 
 
(1) List BoD names; Rene Alvarez, Douglas Brooks, Peter Borkon, Mary Cha-Caswell, Christopher Cowen, Mike Dillon, Frank 

Duff, Kenneth Edwards, Ferd Garcia, Zoe Harris, Steven Huang, Michael Kinsley, Sean Livingston, Roscoe Mapps, 
Matthew Marquis, Manny Nungaray, James Pincow, Dana Pizzuti, MD, Fredo Silva, Paul Tan, DMD, Joseph Urbanski, 
William Vastardis, Maureen Watson, and Dora Wong. 

(2) List E.D/COE/etc: Joe Hollendoner, CEO; Lara Brooks, Chief Program Officer; Kevin Rogers, CFO; Greg Sroda, COO; 
Christopher Hall, MD, VP for Medical Affairs; and Russell Roybal, Chief Advancement Officer 

(3) Ownership of 20% or more:  none (non-profit organization) 
(4) Subcontractors:  Board of Trustees of the Glide Foundation, St. James Infirmary, Homeless Youth Alliance, and San 

Francisco Drug Users Union. 
(5) None 
 

Contractor address:  1035 Market Street, Suite 400, San Francisco, CA 94103 
Date that contract was approved: 
 

Amount of contract:  $35,608,159 

Describe the nature of the contract that was approved:  HIV Prevention City-wide Syringe Access and Disposal Services 

 

Comments: 

This contract was approved by (check applicable): 

       the City elective officer(s) identified on this form 

       a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves:  San Francisco Board of Supervisors 

 the board of a state agency (Health Authority, Housing Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority 

Board, Parking Authority, Relocation Appeals Board, and Local Workforce Investment Board) on which an appointee 

of the City elective officer(s) identified on this form sits 
 

Print Name of Board 

 

Signature of City Elective Officer (if submitted by City elective officer) Date Signed 
 

 

Signature of Board Secretary or Clerk (if submitted by Board Secretary or Clerk) Date Signed 
S:\ALL FORMS\Campaign Finance\SFEC - 126\ Form SFEC-126 Notification of Contract Approval 9.14.doc 

Filer Information  (Please print clearly.) 

Name of filer:  
Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 

Contact telephone number: 
(415) 554-5184 

Address:  
City Hall, Room 244, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, San Francisco, CA 94102 

E-mail:  
Board.of.Supervisors@sfgov.org 


